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Lake Havasu City 200,000.00$                      
Funded Agencies Reporting Requirements Contact: Frank Loncto/Melissa Underwood
SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL Phone: (928) 453-5800

$200,000

Report Type Period Reporting Period Due BY Social Serv
Interagency

Revenue & Expense Qtr 1 07/01/15- 09/30/15 10/31/15 11/4/2015

Revenue & Expense Qtr 2 10/01/15 - 12/31/15
& Cumulative for Cur FY 1/31/16 2/12/2016

Revenue & Expense Qtr 3 01/01/16 - 03/31/16
& Cumulative for Cur FY 4/30/16 4/29/2016

Revenue & Expense (Note) FYE 04/01/16 - 06/30/16
& Cumulative for Cur FY 8/15/16 8/2/2016

Statistics Qtr 1 07/01/15 - 09/30/15 10/31/14 11/4/2015

Statistics Qtr 2 10/01/15 - 12/31/15
& Cumulative for Cur FY 1/31/15 1/25/2016

Statistics Qtr 3 01/01/16 - 03/31/16
& Cumulative for Cur FY 4/30/15 4/29/2016

Statistics (Note) FYE 04/01/16 - 06/30/16
& Cumulative for Cur FY 8/15/15 8/2/2016

Presentation to Mayor & CC
(at a Work Session)

Presentation to Mayor & CC
(at a Work Session) TBD By Request

Only

Apply for one other Grant Mar-15 Notify City of Outcome

Note: Due Date extended to allow for last quarter plus entire Fiscal Year Reporting

Fiscal Year 2013-2014

Agreement Amount:



SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL 200,000.00$        

Budget Var Budget Var Budget Var Budget Var Budget Var 
Income Actual Budget Variance by % Actual Budget Variance by % Actual Budget Variance by % Actual Budget Variance by % Actual Budget Variance by %

Grants 407,941.02 379,298.00 -28,643.02 -7.6% 334,039.35 379,298.00 45,258.65 11.9% 387,839.12 379,298.00 -8,541.12 -2.3% 331,158.28 379,298.00 48,139.72 12.7% 1,460,977.77 1,517,192.00 56,214.23 4%
Fundraisers 6,863.71 8,750.00 1,886.29 21.6% 12,688.85 8,750.00 -3,938.85 -45.0% 1,341.55 8,750.00 7,408.45 84.7% 8,456.00 8,750.00 294.00 3.4% 29,350.11 35,000.00 5,649.89 16%
Donations 454,096.35 495,575.00 41,478.65 8.4% 385,627.56 495,575.00 109,947.44 22.2% 471,501.77 495,575.00 24,073.23 4.9% 39,923.32 495,575.00 455,651.68 91.9% 1,351,149.00 1,982,300.00 631,151.00 32%
Program Fees 14,852.15 13,875.00 -977.15 -7.0% 12,363.00 13,875.00 1,512.00 10.9% 16,710.00 13,875.00 -2,835.00 -20.4% 16,122.00 13,875.00 -2,247.00 -16.2% 60,047.15 55,500.00 -4,547.15 -8%
Interest Income 9.54 12.50 2.96 23.7% 6.41 12.50 6.09 48.7% 0.00 12.50 12.50 100.0% 0.00 12.50 12.50 100.0% 15.95 50.00 34.05 68%
Other 12,553.50 42,025.00 29,471.50 70.1% 22,986.25 42,025.00 19,038.75 45.3% 12,084.00 42,025.00 29,941.00 71.2% 169,276.91 42,025.00 -127,251.91 -302.8% 216,900.66 168,100.00 -48,800.66 -29%

Total Income 896,316.27 939,535.50 43,219.23 767,711.42 939,535.50 171,824.08 889,476.44 939,535.50 50,059.06 564,936.51 939,535.50 374,598.99 3,118,440.64 3,758,142.00 639,701.36

Expense
Rent 17,097.00 18,824.00 1,727.00 9.2% 17,118.79 18,824.00 1,705.21 9.1% 18,991.05 18,824.00 -167.05 -0.9% 24,240.52 18,824.00 -5,416.52 -28.8% 77,447.36 75,296.00 -2,151.36 -3%
Fundraising Fees 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 3,215.00 -3,215.00 #DIV/0! 0.00 0.00 #DIV/0! 41.88 -41.88 #DIV/0! 3,256.88 0.00 -3,256.88 #DIV/0!
Advertising 1,059.39 1,500.00 440.61 29.4% 936.97 1,500.00 563.03 37.5% 366.87 1,500.00 1,133.13 75.5% 580.34 1,500.00 919.66 61.3% 2,943.57 6,000.00 3,056.43 51%
Maintenance 20,764.60 25,000.00 4,235.40 16.9% 6,094.66 25,000.00 18,905.34 75.6% 7,027.71 25,000.00 17,972.29 71.9% 14,728.27 25,000.00 10,271.73 41.1% 48,615.24 100,000.00 51,384.76 51%
Salaries & EE Benefits 357,400.15 386,254.00 28,853.85 7.5% 382,396.21 386,254.00 3,857.79 1.0% 418,996.87 386,254.00 -32,742.87 -8.5% 404,583.93 386,254.00 -18,329.93 -4.7% 1,563,377.16 1,545,016.00 -18,361.16 -1%
Insurance 0.00 #DIV/0! 17,751.48 -17,751.48 #DIV/0! 17,751.48 -17,751.48 #DIV/0! 12,912.99 -12,912.99 #DIV/0! 48,415.95 0.00 -48,415.95 #DIV/0!
Telephone 12,548.36 14,000.00 1,451.64 10.4% 13,077.76 14,000.00 922.24 6.6% 9,812.31 14,000.00 4,187.69 29.9% 8,311.46 14,000.00 5,688.54 40.6% 43,749.89 56,000.00 12,250.11 22%
Office Supplies 11,692.25 12,000.00 307.75 2.6% 11,094.15 12,000.00 905.85 7.5% 7,913.18 12,000.00 4,086.82 34.1% 6,538.93 12,000.00 5,461.07 45.5% 37,238.51 48,000.00 10,761.49 22%
Printing 1,958.03 2,000.00 41.97 2.1% 1,999.18 2,000.00 0.82 0.0% 2,034.12 2,000.00 -34.12 -1.7% 4,276.76 2,000.00 -2,276.76 -113.8% 10,268.09 8,000.00 -2,268.09 -28%
Water 1,987.42 2,000.00 12.58 0.6% 1,870.27 2,000.00 129.73 6.5% 2,139.42 2,000.00 -139.42 -7.0% 1,505.60 2,000.00 494.40 24.7% 7,502.71 8,000.00 497.29 6%
Electric 13,031.24 13,500.00 468.76 3.5% 8,150.06 13,500.00 5,349.94 39.6% 6,108.53 13,500.00 7,391.47 54.8% 7,962.91 13,500.00 5,537.09 41.0% 35,252.74 54,000.00 18,747.26 35%
Bank Charges 47.50 0.00 -47.50 #DIV/0! 195.00 0.00 -195.00 #DIV/0! 301.81 0.00 -301.81 #DIV/0! 526.90 0.00 -526.90 #DIV/0! 1,071.21 0.00 -1,071.21 #DIV/0!
Postage & Shipping 697.46 700.00 2.54 0.4% 820.16 700.00 -120.16 -17.2% 652.14 700.00 47.86 6.8% 1,532.40 700.00 -832.40 -118.9% 3,702.16 2,800.00 -902.16 -32%
Other - Client Assist 529,040.09 389,297.00 -139,743.09 -35.9% 389,464.76 389,297.00 -167.76 0.0% 463,293.43 389,297.00 -73,996.43 -19.0% 157,010.67 389,297.00 232,286.33 59.7% 1,538,808.95 1,557,188.00 18,379.05 1%

Total Expense 967,323.49 865,075.00 -102,248.49 854,184.45 865,075.00 10,890.55 955,388.92 865,075.00 -90,313.92 644,753.56 865,075.00 220,321.44 3,421,650.42 3,460,300.00 38,649.58

Net Profit (Loss) -71,007.22 74,460.50 145,467.72 195.4% -86,473.03 74,460.50 160,933.53 216.1% -65,912.48 74,460.50 140,372.98 188.5% -79,817.05 74,460.50 154,277.55 207.2% -303,209.78 297,842.00 601,051.78 201.8%

Quarter 1 (7/1/15 - 9/30/15) FYTD (All Periods to Date)

FY 13-14 Grant Amount:

Quarter 2 (10/1/15 - 12/31/15) Quarter 3 (1/1/16 - 03/31/16) Quarter 4 (4/1/16 - 06/30/16)

(DO NOT TYPE IN YELLOW FIELDS)



SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL

Qtr 1
7/1/15to 9/30/15

Qtr 2
10/1/15 to 
12/31/15

Qtr 3
1/1/16 to 3/31/16

Qtr 4
4/1/16 to 6/30/16

Fiscal
YTD

Income Actual Actual

Grants 407,941.02 334,039.35 387,839.12 331,158.28 1,460,977.77
Fundraisers 6,863.71 12,688.85 1,341.55 8,456.00 29,350.11
Donations 454,096.35 385,627.56 471,501.77 39,923.32 1,351,149.00
Program Fees 14,852.15 12,363.00 16,710.00 16,122.00 60,047.15
Interest Income 9.54 6.41 0.00 0.00 15.95
Other 12,553.50 22,986.25 12,084.00 169,276.91 216,900.66

Total Income 896,316.27 767,711.42 889,476.44 564,936.51 3,118,440.64

Expense
Rent 17,097.00 17,118.79 18,991.05 24,240.52 77,447.36
Fundraising Fees 0.00 3,215.00 0.00 41.88 3,256.88
Advertising 1,059.39 936.97 366.87 580.34 2,943.57
Maintenance 20,764.60 6,094.66 7,027.71 14,728.27 48,615.24
Salaries & EE Benefits 357,400.15 382,396.21 418,996.87 404,583.93 1,563,377.16
Insurance 17,751.48 17,751.48 17,751.48 12,912.99 66,167.43
Telephone 12,548.36 13,077.76 9,812.31 8,311.46 43,749.89
Office Supplies 11,692.25 11,094.15 7,913.18 6,538.93 37,238.51
Printing 1,958.03 1,999.18 2,034.12 4,276.76 10,268.09
Water 1,987.42 1,870.27 2,139.42 1,505.60 7,502.71
Electric 13,031.24 8,150.06 6,108.53 7,962.91 35,252.74
Bank Charges 47.50 195.00 301.81 526.90 1,071.21
Postage & Shipping 697.46 820.16 652.14 1,532.40 3,702.16
Other - Client Assist 529,040.09 389,464.76 463,293.43 157,010.67 1,538,808.95

Total Expense 985,074.97 854,184.45 955,388.92 644,753.56 # 3,439,401.90

Net Profit (Loss) -88,758.70 -86,473.03 -65,912.48 -79,817.05 -320,961.26

(DO NOT TYPE IN YELLOW FIELDS)



SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL 200,000.00$            

FY 15-16 Annual ATISTICS REPORT
Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Total + / -

PROGRAM NAME
& DESCRIPTION or TYPE OF SERVICE

07/01/15-
09/30/15

10/01/15 - 
12/31/15

01/01/16 - 
03/31/16

04/01/16 -
06/30/16 FYTD GOAL

ADVOCACY SERVICES
Crisis Advocacy
# Of Crisis Calls 400 120 87 134 202 543 143

# On Scene Crisis Responses 30 11 10 15 28 64 34
Legal Advocacy 0 0

# Domestic Violence Victims Civil Lay Legal 
Assistance 125 47 34 36 38 155 30

Financial Advocacy

# Households Receiving Rent/Utility Assistance 150 14 40 41 34 129 -21

# Youth Scholarships 20 3 4 1 3 11 -9
# of Transportation Vouchers 100 9 3 1 1 14 -86

Housing Advocacy
# of Motel/Hotel Vouchers 20 6 2 0 1 9 -11

Sally's Place (Battered Women Shelter)
# of Adult Women Served 60 12 4 10 15 41 -19

# of Children Served 25 15 8 3 3 29 4
Number of Bed Nights Provided 4,000 345 200 239 618 1,402 -2,598

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS:
# of Matches Made 87 17 8 0 0 25 -62

# of Volunteers Waiting for Match 10 5 1 1 1 8 -2
Number of Volunteer Hours 2,000 141 363 255 144 903 -1,097

COUNSELING SERVICES
# of Offender Treatment Participants 100 25 30 22 14 91 -9

# Substance Abuse/DUI Participants Completing 
Program 100 10 4 14 26 54 -46

# Adult Victim Participants (VOCA-new intakes) 160 22 44 18 33 117 -43
# Child Victim Participants (VOCA-new intakes) 60 10 19 11 45 85 25

# Behavior Intervention Participants (in schools)
48 3 4 0 3 10

# Youth Support Group Paticipants (in schools) 100 78 52 111 44 285 185
# Juvenile Screens (referred by court) 25 14 24 1 8 47 22

# Non-Combat Veterans Receiving Counseling 40 2 1 3 2 8 -32
# Teen Support Groups Conducted 45 2 0 0 23 25 -20

# Adult Victim Support Groups Conducted 25 0 0 0 10 10 -15
# Youth Support Groups (in schools) Conducted 40 13 9 15 14 51 11

# Volunteer Support Group Facilitator Hours 120 0 0 204 17 221 101



SOCIAL SERVICES INTERAGENCY COUNCIL 200,000.00$            

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
# Successful Parenting Class Participants 60 13 9 13 12 47 -13

# Financial Fitness Class Participants 20 9 0 7 2 18 -2
# Literacy Council Participants 45 23 27 26 28 104 59

# Domestic Violence Awareness Participants 500 0 276 900 61 1,237 737
# of Child Passenger Seat Participants 30 14 13 19 8 54 24
# Education Service Volunteer Hours 60 466 17 24 496 1,003 943

# of Community Presentations/Activities 12 3 9 7 3 22 10

FOOD BANK
# of Standard Food Boxes Distributed 8,500 2,118 2,248 1,893 1,819 8,078 -422

# CSFP Boxes Distributed 320 79 76 56 75
# of Emergency Food Boxes Distributed 80 93 38 6 34 171 91
# of Transient Food Boxes Distributed 40 26 16 71 54 167 127

# of Holiday Food Boxes 450 0 344 144 0 488 38
# Volunteer Hours to Operate Food Bank 12,000 3,521 3,337 2,835 3,034 12,727 727

HEALTHY FAMILIES AZ PROGRAM
# of New Families Served 120 8 8 20 36 -84

Totals: 6,552 6,605 6,420 5,865 25,156
As a requirement to the Agreement between Lake Havasu City and your Agency, an effort to apply for at least one other Grant must be completed
by March 31, 2015.  Please notify the City Finance Department of the following within 30 days of application:

Grant Name:

Grant Funding Agency:
Amount Requested:

Department of Public Safety-Victimes of Crime
$488,485.00

4 VOCA Grants









HAVEN FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER

Quarter 1 Quarter 2 Quarter 3 Quarter 4 Total
PROGRAM NAME

or TYPE OF SERVICE
07/01/15 - 

9/30/15
10/01/15 - 
12/31/15

01/01/16 - 
03/31/16

04/01/16 -
06/30/16 FYTD

Forensic Interviews
Adults 16 10 17 12 55

Children 30 21 24 26 101
156

Forensic Examinations
Adults 10 6 8 6 30

Children 5 3 3 4 15
45

Victim Services
Adults 73 133 114 121 441

Children 37 55 66 52 210
651

Counseling
Adults 33 28 39 41 141

Children 16 13 22 18 69
210

Basic Needs
Adults 12 17 13 19 61

Children 16 22 18 24 80
141

Community Education 120 505 295 983 1,903
Assistance Calls 89 140 176 183 588

2,491

Food 4 Kids (# of Children participating) 200 304 289 314 1,107
Food 4 Kids (# of Meals provided) 2,944 4,516 4,392 3,266 15,118
Christmas  Program 0 55 0 0 55

FFK # kids/meals = average 4,801
(does not include # of meals)

STATISTICS REPORTFY 15-16

Total Number of "Assists" in all categories:
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